

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20709-20710/2018

ASHA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR STATE INSURANCE AND PROVIDENT FUND DEPARTMENT &
ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anuj Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 4 but none
has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of
pleadings on respondent no.3 despite last opportunity having
been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per
rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
appropriate orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar