

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20709-20710/2018

ASHA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
STATE INSURANCE AND
PROVIDENT FUND DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Khushali, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prem, . Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states at the Bar that in the present case counter has been filed by respondent No.3 through Advocate Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma.

In these circumstances, no further steps require to be taken so far as respondent No.3 is concerned.

The matter is now ready to be listed before Hon'ble Court.
Registry to process.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

