

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).20709-20710/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in SBCMA No. 2800/2014 and SBCMA No. 2926/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ASHA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR STATE INSURANCE
AND PROVIDENT FUND DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 12th September, 2019.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties shall file
additional documents in the meantime.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER